FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOR	<b>REST</b> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 6-93)	09-16-2004	Case CO/21-22919/A/CGC 2162		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (e	.xp. 4/94)			
To the H	Ionorable Comr 102837217	/d the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of	conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp.		
James P. Galbo Robert E. Detlefsen		Internal Address: P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY 7IP: 19591		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No		The second se		
3. Nature of conveyance:		DE 13 P		
Assignment D Merger		ST R CP		
	eement  Change of Name			
		The property of the property o		
Execution Date(s): <u>7/8/2004</u>		2 -  5		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes Mo		
4. Application nu	umber(s) or Patent number(s):			
	ent is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the		
1				
A. Patent Ap	plication No.(s) 10/889,339	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attach	ed? 🗖 Yes 🗹 No		
5. Name and ad	dress of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
correspondence concerning document should				
be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name:	JoAnn Villamizar	Enclosed		
	Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp.			
Internal Address	Patent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2005 540 White Plains Road	and any other additional lees required.		
	State: NY ZIP: 10591			
		8. Deposit account number: 03-1935		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.				
		ing information is true and correct and any attached		
	e copy of the original document.			
Tyler A. Stevenson Jetter Sylenber 9,2004				
Name of Person Signing OSignature ODate				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         3				
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231				
AN EVEN PRIME VOVA	0047 031935 10889339			

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

## CO/21-22919/A/CGC 2162

FORM 1A

#### ASSIGNMENT

We

James P. Galbo

residing at

Robert E. Detlefsen

residing at

28 White Farm Road Wingdale, New York 12594

37 Somerset Lane Putnam Valley, New York 10579

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, a Delaware corporation, of 540 White Plains Road, P.O. Box 2005, Tarrytown, NY 10591, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in the United States, its territories and possessions, and in any and all countries foreign to the United States, in and to the invention entitled:

# HYDROGEN PEROXIDE CATALYZED PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF STERICALLY HINDERED N-HYDROCARBYLOXYAMINES

invented by me/us and described in the application(s) for United States Letters Patent

$\mathbf{\nabla}$	1. (a) executed on even date herewith		
	(b) Serial No.	, filed	
	(Serial No.	, filed	)

including (i) authorization to file corresponding applications for patents or other similar legal protection and continuations, continuations-in-part, supplementary disclosures, divisions or extensions thereof in any country foreign to the United States in which an assignee can apply for a patent or similar legal protection, (ii) any and all rights under international treaties, conventions, agreements, charters and laws in respect of the said invention, especially the right to claim priority based on the said application for United States Letters Patent, (iii) any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire

24 6/97

# PATENT REEL: 015776 FRAME: 0678

ownership of the said Letters Patent or similar legal protection when granted, to be held and enjoyed by Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent or similar legal protection may be granted, and hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will at any time upon request, without charge to, but at the expense of Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, execute such additional assignments and other lawful papers as Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, may deem necessary or desirable, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

, · •

I/We hereby authorize and request my attorney/agent JoAnn L. Villamizar (Reg. No. 30,598), Kevin T. Mansfield (Reg. No. 31,635), Tyler A. Stevenson (Reg. No. 46,388) and Michele A. Kovaleski (Reg. No. 37,865) to insert in the parentheses the filing date and application number of any non-provisional application corresponding to the provisional application identified in item 1 above when known.

Signed at Tarrytown, New York

Jans P. Aulh James P. Galbo <u>Auleut E Dittip</u> Robert E. Detlefsen <u>Janes P. Galbo</u> <u>July 8, 2004</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 015776 FRAME: 0679

## **RECORDED: 09/13/2004**